FDPM PTO-1594 F	. 11 00 00	
12-07-	2000 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab sellings 2 2 2 2	LY Patent and trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt 101542	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): 50 %	
KONINKLIJKE KPN N.V.	Name: QWEST COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL	
Telecomplein 5	Name: QWEST COMMONICATIONS INTERNALL UNA	
The Hague (2516 CK) The Netherlands	Internal Address:	
The Nechetlands	Street Address: 555 Seventeenth Street	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Clly: Denver State: ZIP: 80101	
Corporation-State Corporation Dutch Corporation	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗀 Yes 🖾 No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
•	☑ Corporation-State	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Other 10 correct Assignment - 50%	designation is attached:	
Ree1/Frame 02134/0577 Execution Date: July 24, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date. Sury 24, 2000	Auditorial matriets) of auditessions attached 1 Tes Carto	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
75/711,295		
	lached? 🖸 Yes 🔲 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:/	
Name: Robert P. Michal		
	40.00	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
·	T Enclosed	
FRISHAUE, HOLTZ, GOODMAN, LANGER	☑ Any Deficiencies ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
& CHICK, P.C. 767 Third Avenue	a number of the charges to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
	06-1378	
City: New York, State: N.Y. ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the hest of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing/inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
Robert PMichal	November 17, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Reg. No. 35,614	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING		
I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,	ne United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date noted below.	
$()$, \circ		
Dated: November 17, 2000		
Atterney: Robert F. Michal	Wi	
9/4/92	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:5	
7/7/76		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002196 FRAME: 0710

11114	00	10.000
1:31:92 RECC		3-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
Docket No 990013 RPM TR		MUMINIA Palent and Frademark Office
(ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	404	155000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a.	101-	and original documents of Lopy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Tologomaloin 5	.4 13:00 	Name: QWEST COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONA
The Hague (2516 CK)	∪≟	Internal Address:
		Street Address: 555 Seventeenth Street
	ciation ed Partnership	Colorado Cliy: Denver Siate: ZIP: 80101
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other DUTCH CORPORATION		U Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔯 No	☐ Association
		☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☑ Corporation-State
Assignment	er	U Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	ige of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: July 24, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗓 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/711,295	(-	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
		ached? Tyes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondential concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT P. MICHAL,	ondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
•		⊠ Enclosed
		Any Deficiencies
FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN, & CHICK, P.C. 767 Third Ave	LANGER	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	enue	9. Demost account wombon
		8. Deposit account number: _06-1378
City: New York, State: N.Y. Z		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
09/13/2000 INGUYEN 00000177 75711295	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 OP		·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foot the original document.	oregoing inform	nalion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robert P. Michal	1ch	August 8, 2000
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,614	V	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

ROBERT P. MICHAL

Dated: August 8, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002196 FRAME: 0711

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KONINKLIJKE KPN N.V., a public company incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands having its registered office at Groningen, The Netherlands and its principal place of business at Telecomplein 5, The Hague (2516 CK), The Netherlands, is the applicant and owner of the trademark KPNQWEST and the corresponding application having been assigned U.S. Serial No. 75/711,295 by the United States Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, QWEST COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, and having its headquarters office at 555 Seventeenth Street, Denver, Colorado 80101, USA, is desirous of acquiring an ownership interest in said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KONINKLIJKE KPN N.V. does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto QWEST COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. fifty percent (50%) of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark and said application thereof, Serial No. 75/711,295, both companies having joint control over use of said trademark.

Dated: July 24, 2000

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

KONINKLIJKE KPN N.V.

Name : Drs. Bart Klein Title: Head Intellectual

Property Dept.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002196 FRAME: 0712